www.acclaimlighting.com Outdoor Link System
User guide
OUTDOORLINK
S Y S T E M
1
CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION.......................................................2
Welcome	 2

Fixture
OLS
Fixture
At the first T-junction, one output supplies power and control to the first fixture while the
other continues to the next T-junction (either directly or via a link cable), where the process
is repeated. At the end of the run, a terminator plug is fitted to simultaneously protect the
live connections and correctly terminate the DMX control feed.
The input to each stage is signified by a connector with a blue collar, while all outputs have
connectors with black collars. The blue and black connectors mate quickly and easily, with a
twist of the collar to lock them securely in place.
3
PART CODES
Feed cables
1’ (30cm)  	 [OLSF1]
5’ (1.5m)  	 [OLSF5]
10’ (3m) 	 [OLSF10]
25’ (7.6m)  	 [OLSF25]
50’ (15.2m)  	 [OLSF50]
T-junction
[OLST]
Terminator
[OLSEC]
Link cables
1’ (30cm)  	 [OLSL1]
5’ (1.5m)  	 [OLSL5]
10’ (3m) 	 [OLSL10]
25’ (7.6m)  	 [OLSL25]
50’ (15.2m)  	 [OLSL50]
IP66 junction box plus
outlet cable gland
[AJBOX1]
4